
   
 
                   LIGA CLUBS BENJAMIN,ALEVIN,INFANTIL,CADETE ESCOLAR BIZKAIA 

                                                                                    LA BENEDICTA, 6 calles 

1

 
Nº 1, 4X50 M. LIBRE MIXT., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
P. Cod.-Nombre club                 Tiempo 
 1 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.             2.39.11                                                              
   10001051  ANE IBARRA PEREIRA         02    40.57                             40.57           
   10001049  ERLAITZ CABEZAS PEÑA       02  1.20.22                             39.65 
   10005789  RUBEN DE LA CALLE ABAD     02  2.01.79                             41.57 
   10001986  NAGORE MONLLOR GOIRI       02  2.39.11                             37.32 
 2 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA             2.41.43                                                              
   09970005  NAIA IBARRA LECIÑANA       02    39.00                             39.00           
   09970006  PAULA OMAETXEBARRIA GARCIA 02  1.20.05                             41.05 
   09970051  DANIEL BIDEGORRI CATALA    02  1.59.94                             39.89 
   10054400  AGER AXPE ZUBIAGA          02  2.41.43                             41.49 
 3 0237-SANTURZI C.N.              2.52.33                                                              
   10004394  ANDREA MERINO CASQUERO     02    43.82                             43.82           
   10004404  ANE SAINZ VAZQUEZ          02  1.27.27                             43.45 
   10004397  JONE MARTINEZ LUS          02  2.13.17                             45.90 
   10004395  NAIA PEREZ DE EULATE LOPEZ 02  2.52.33                             39.16 
 4 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI             3.25.38                                                              
   09970057  AMAIA SANTIAGO GARCIA      02    49.60                             49.60           
   09970062  ELAIA MARTINEZ OLEAGA      02  1.41.96                             52.36 
   09970058  MATXALEN PUERTAS VALVERDE  02  2.33.71                             51.75 
   09970059  JOANE PUERTAS VALVERDE     02  3.25.38                             51.67 
 * 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.           BAJA                                                                  
 * 0B02-C.N. BASAURI              BAJA                                                                  
 * 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    - B       BAJA                                                                  
 * 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  - B       BAJA                                                                  
 * 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N           BAJA                                                                  
 * 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N - B       BAJA                                                                  
 
Nº 2, 4X50 M. LIBRE MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
P. Cod.-Nombre club                 Tiempo    50   100   200   Parc.50/100    200 Puntos 
 1 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    - B        2.57.66                                           117 
   09995213  ASIER ZUBELZU RODRIGUEZ    00    39.61                             39.61           
   09985626  OIER ANTUÑANO SUAREZ       00  1.25.85                             46.24 
   09966050  ANDER LANDETA BARCENA      00  2.08.35                             42.50 
   09986540  MARKEL SERRANO FELIPE      00  2.57.66                             49.31 
 2 0B02-C.N. BASAURI               3.27.24                                            73 
   10002800  UNAI CELAYA BARRENECHEA    02    45.91                             45.91           
   09986500  JANIRE AYALA               02  1.42.04                             56.13 
   09979700  ANDER URIARTE AGUADO       02  2.38.10                             56.06 
   10012280  IDOIA ORNOS GARCIA         03  3.27.24                             49.14 
 * 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI            BAJA                                                                  
 * 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA            BAJA                                                                  
 * 0237-SANTURZI C.N.             BAJA                                                                  
 * 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.            BAJA                                                                  
 * 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N           BAJA                                                                  
 
Nº 3, 4X50 M. LIBRE FEM., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                             
 
P. Cod.-Nombre club                 Tiempo    50   100   200   Parc.50/100    200 Puntos 
 1 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI             2.16.02                                           377 
   09972849  GARAZI FONSECA CALVO       00    33.64                             33.64           
   09985442  ANE GURTUBAI ARTABE        00  1.07.67                             34.03 
   09997959  PAULA EGUSKIZA ORTUONDO    00  1.41.32                             33.65 
   09984373  UXUE MEÑIKA MENA           00  2.16.02                             34.70 
 2 0237-SANTURZI C.N.              2.17.68                                           363 
   09993826  IRUNE SANCHEZ ROTAETXE     01    33.95                             33.95           
   09978783  ANDREA MORENO SEDANO       00  1.07.68                             33.73 
   09993824  AITZIBER AYUSO RAMOS       00  1.43.99                             36.31 
   09988196  OIHANE GARCIA MATEO        00  2.17.68                             33.69 
 3 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.             2.25.05                                           311 
   09984866  MAGDALENA MUSONS LHEZ      00    33.80                             33.80           
   09989800  AITZIBER CORBACHO          01  1.11.31                             37.51 
   09978094  ANDREA CORNEJO BOCOS       00  1.48.67                             37.36 
   09989801  UXUE VALERO ROLDAN         01  2.25.05                             36.38 
4 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA             2.41.42                                           225 
   09984911  ANE OMAETXEBARRIA GARCIA   00    39.12                             39.12           
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   09995836  AMAIA ARANAGA GUTIERREZ    00  1.16.58                             37.46 
   09986425  AINHOA IRIONDO CUESTA      00  1.56.41                             39.83 
   09996323  LIBE URRUTIA CAMPOS        01  2.41.42                             45.01 
 5 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N            2.41.74                                           224 
   09986389  MAIDER MELENDEZ MELLID     00    37.18                             37.18           
   09995113  EVA IBAÑEZ LIÑEIRA         00  1.12.32                             35.14 
   09995115  ITSASO ALVAREZ ESCALANTE   00  1.54.42                             42.10 
   09996421  AINHOA RUIZ GUERRERO       01  2.41.74                             47.32 
 6 0B02-C.N. BASAURI               2.43.12                                           218 
   09985628  IUNE IBAÑEZ ELORDY         00    35.34                             35.34           
   09995223  IRATI GOMEZ ARANBERRI      01  1.12.15                             36.81 
   09957840  ENARA GARCIA               00  1.57.44                             45.29 
   09995224  IRUNE ORNOS GARCIA         01  2.43.12                             45.68 
 7 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.            2.49.57                                           194 
   09993693  AINHOA GARCIA UDAONDO      01    40.31                             40.31           
   09995156  ESTIBALIZ SANCHEZ RAMOS    01  1.23.76                             43.45 
   09995157  AINIZE MARTINEZ DURAN      01  2.06.50                             42.74 
   09996741  ALAZNE MARRON FERNANDEZ    01  2.49.57                             43.07 
 8 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N - B        2.55.33                                           176 
   09985463  LEIRE URIBARRI             01    38.83                             38.83           
   09996433  MAITANE ZABALA DE CASTRO   01  1.22.08                             43.25 
   10005600  ITXASO JIMENEZ MEDINA      01  2.08.05                             45.97 
   09996436  SHEILA CAMINA RUIZ         01  2.55.33                             47.28 
 * 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   - B       BAJA                                                                  
 * 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    - B       BAJA                                                                  
                              
Nº 4, 4X50 M. LIBRE MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
P. Cod.-Nombre club                 Tiempo    50   100   200   Parc.50/100   200  Puntos 
 1 0237-SANTURZI C.N.              2.18.32                                           248 
   09966773  JON ALONSO FERNANDEZ       99    33.46                             33.46           
   09978781  UNAI CAMBRA SANTOS         99  1.08.60                             35.14 
   09978778  GORKA ABAD DIEZ            99  1.43.46                             34.86 
   09976794  EDER TREVILLA IGLESIAS     00  2.18.32                             34.86 
 2 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.             2.24.48                                           217 
   09978089  ENEKO AVILA AXPE           00    35.65                             35.65           
   09978092  IMANOL ANDRADE ALONSO      00  1.11.67                             36.02 
   09987696  ENEKO IÑIGUEZ GARCIA       00  1.51.37                             39.70 
   09968516  IBON SALAZAR GONZALEZ      99  2.24.48                             33.11 
 3 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI             2.27.07                                           206 
   09973053  BINGEN JAUREGI BARRENETXEA 99    31.59                             31.59           
   09984369  UNAI ALBA AJURIA           00  1.05.80                             34.21 
   09995135  ANDER MOLINA LOZANO        00  1.43.78                             37.98 
   09996313  MIKEL RUA MARTINEZ         00  2.27.07                             43.29 
4 0B02-C.N. BASAURI               2.27.25                                           205 
   09995219  MIKEL SALAZAR ALONSO       01    35.40                             35.40           
   09995221  BORJA RODRIGO AGUIRRE      01  1.13.15                             37.75 
   09996528  JAVIER CAMBA LOZANO        01  1.49.18                             36.03 
   09995220  BELATZ ARNAIZ ALONSO       01  2.27.25                             38.07 
 5 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.            2.46.54                                           142 
   09984361  IGOR NEIRA UGARA           00    40.15                             40.15           
   09984365  GAIZKA SAENZ GARCIA        00  1.28.23                             48.08 
   09984360  IÑAKI FOLIO MARTIN         00  2.12.34                             44.11 
   09984368  BELTRAN PALACIOS DEL RIO   00  2.46.54                             34.20 
 * 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA            BAJA                                                                  
 * 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. - A       BAJA                                                                  
 * 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N           BAJA                                                                  
 * 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N           BAJA                                                                  
                              
Nº 5, 100 M. LIBRE MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club    Tiempo   Parciales Puntos 
 
Año 2002 
 1 10001986  NAGORE MONLLOR GOIRI       02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.24.86    41.37    176 
 2 09970005  NAIA IBARRA LECIÑANA       02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.28.41    41.63    155 
 3 10001051  ANE IBARRA PEREIRA         02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.30.26    42.26    146 
 4 10001049  ERLAITZ CABEZAS PEÑA       02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.30.81    42.31    143 
 5 10005789  RUBEN DE LA CALLE ABAD     02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.32.14    43.67    137 
 6 10004395  NAIA PEREZ DE EULATE LOPEZ 02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.33.20    42.77    132 
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 7 09970061  AITOR DI FLAVIANO RUBIO    02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.35.26    45.75    124 
 8 09970006  PAULA OMAETXEBARRIA GARCIA 02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.36.97    43.70    117 
 9 10004394  ANDREA MERINO CASQUERO     02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.37.18    46.71    117 
10 10004396  GAIZKA DURAÑONA HERNANDO   02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.37.26    44.97    116 
11 09995562  JOEL RIVAS CARRILLO        02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.37.62    44.80    115 
12 10004404  ANE SAINZ VAZQUEZ          02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.37.97    44.80    114 
13 10004402  ARATZ CARNERO COTANO       02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.39.63    44.28    108 
14 10004400  AINHIZE SANADO TELLERIA    02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.43.49    48.21     97 
15 10002800  UNAI CELAYA BARRENECHEA    02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.44.27    48.84     94 
16 09970063  ALAZNE CUBERIA             02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.44.31    49.62     94 
17 10004397  JONE MARTINEZ LUS          02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.45.15    47.84     92 
18 09995564  LIDIA GUERRERO             02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.46.77    49.12     88 
19 09854410  IRATXE ULIBARRI            02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.47.66    46.99     86 
20 10004401  PAULA RODRIGUEZ AVILA      02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.48.10    49.21     85 
21 09987650  NAIA CIFUENTES GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.48.29    48.29     84 
22 09970057  AMAIA SANTIAGO GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.48.32    50.60     84 
23 10010897  UNAI LUCAS MARAÑON         02 0492-SESTAO C.N.      1.49.70    50.94     81 
24 10005602  REBECA SANCHEZ MANCEÑIDO   02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.50.70    50.88     79 
25 20005020  MAREN CORMENZANA RAMAJO    02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.55.38    53.12     70 
26 09970058  MATXALEN PUERTAS VALVERDE  02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.55.86    54.99     69 
27 09978950  KIMETZ LOROÑO BENGOA       02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.57.45    53.29     66 
28 09970059  JOANE PUERTAS VALVERDE     02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.57.57    55.83     66 
29 09970062  ELAIA MARTINEZ OLEAGA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.59.59    56.10     62 
30 09995561  IKER AGUSTIN BUESO         02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.59.66    53.24     62 
31 09957700  ANDER ROJO                 02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.59.78    54.10     62 
32 09986500  JANIRE AYALA               02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.01.01    54.36     60 
33 09979700  ANDER URIARTE AGUADO       02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.03.51    58.38     57 
34 10005609  AHINIZE BARRERAS MIRANDA   02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.15.52  1.02.01     43 
35 09965540  AMALUR BARBOLLA            02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.19.38  1.01.59     39 
36 09968750  IRAIA PULIDO SANCHOYERTO   02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.23.53  1.03.22     36 
37 09958740  DANIEL VALCARCEL           02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.26.47  1.11.24     34 
38 09987511  LEIRE MARCOS               02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.35.18              28 
   10004399  JULEN FERNANDEZ NOTARIO    02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   BAJA                                          
   10001988  ERLANTZ DE LA RED          02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10000304  EKHI EIZAGIRRE GARTZIA     02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10005612  ANDRES DE LA HOZ MORENO    02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   10005603  MAIDER SALGUERO RUIZ       02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   10005608  AITOR CRESPO RODRIGUEZ     02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   10005605  MIKEL LOPEZ AYO            02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09965840  SHEILA ABAD                02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09445440  MARCOS FERNANDEZ           02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09954640  NICHOLAS LINDBORG          02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09957400  IRATI ITURRIZAGA           02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   10005610  IRATI ORTEGO MARTIN        02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   05444340  GAIZKA FERNANDEZ           02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09954400  MALENA UREÑA               02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
 
Año 2003 
 1 50007502  PEDRO DE LA FUENTE CORTES  03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.49.06    50.29     82 
 2 10011197  ANDREA VALCARCEL GARCIA    03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.50.27    50.56     80 
 3 10011195  CARMEN LOUISE PEREZ DARY   03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.54.06    55.10     72 
 4 10011596  ARKAITZ CAMBRA SANTOS      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.54.07    51.37     72 
 5 09987540  NAIA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA      03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.54.32    51.13     72 
 6 10011598  JOSEBA LOPEZ SANZ          03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.57.58    55.20     66 
 7 10011600  MAIDER FERNANDEZ LOPEZ     03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.57.83    53.77     65 
 8 10012280  IDOIA ORNOS GARCIA         03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.58.40    50.77     64 
 9 10011198  ARITZ MARTIN LANDA         03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.59.24    52.06     63 
10 10011200  UNAI SANCHEZ UBERUAGA      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.04.67    57.80     55 
11 10012859  JOEL GONZALO GUTIERREZ     03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   2.09.06    57.06     50 
12 10011199  AITZOL ARKOTXA BENARRIAGA  03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.10.69  1.00.41     48 
13 10011601  GORKA CONCEPCION ZARRAGA   03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.12.29    58.73     46 
14 10011595  ENEKO CALERO IGLESIAS      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.15.44    58.85     43 
15 09975400  HAIZEA ATUTXA              03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.20.18  1.00.24     39 
16 09958700  TANIA DOPICO               03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.30.31  1.07.58     31 
   50006507  IKER GARCIA ARANDILLA      03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012864  RUBEN GARCIA BERNARDINO    03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012865  HAIZEA HERNANDEZ CABREJAS  03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   50007996  MANEX MTZ.DE ALEGRIA       03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
   10012045  KAULDE CUÑADO HERNANDEZ    03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
   09954700  OLAIA PEREZ                03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
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Nº 6, 100 M. LIBRE MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club   Tiempo   Parciales  Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 09995219  MIKEL SALAZAR ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.18.63    37.42    221 
 2 09995134  ALAIN RATON GONZALEZ       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.22.43    39.12    192 
 3 09995221  BORJA RODRIGO AGUIRRE      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.23.53    40.71    184 
 4 09995220  BELATZ ARNAIZ ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.26.30    41.11    167 
 5 09996528  JAVIER CAMBA LOZANO        01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.26.45    40.50    166 
 6 09975509  JUAN OLASO OZAITA          01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.28.50    41.94    155 
 7 09996321  JON DIEZ GARAMENDI         01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.29.06    39.23    152 
 8 09970066  IÑAKI ARRIETA BARONA       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.31.98    43.11    138 
 9 09993827  JON CABALLERO FERNANDEZ    01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.36.99    45.83    117 
10 09957844  EKAIN ALONSO               01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.46.33    50.26     89 
11 10005601  MIKEL GOMEZ MONTOTO        01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.51.37    51.38     77 
12 09996529  RAUL CARBAJO PEREZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.53.95    54.26     72 
13 09975840  ASIER RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN    01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.01.25    52.25     60 
14 09978840  IBON SAGARNA INTXAUSTI     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.05.36    58.80     54 
   10005595  ADRIAN GARCIA GOMEZ        01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09996423  JAVIER SANCHEZ LOPEZ       01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09995114  IMANOL MARTINEZ PEÑA       01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09957478  ANDER RAMOS                01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
 
Nº 7, 200 M. LIBRE MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club      Tiempo       Parciales       Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09984369  UNAI ALBA AJURIA           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.42.77    38.36  1.20.36       269 
 2 09976794  EDER TREVILLA IGLESIAS     00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.45.59    36.88  1.99.02       255 
 3 09978089  ENEKO AVILA AXPE           00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   2.47.98    36.54  1.20.04       244 
 4 09980287  ANDONI FIAT ARRIOLA        00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   2.50.66    36.47  1.20.24       233 
 5 09978797  JUAN PARDO SALGADO         00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.51.71    38.37  1.22.00       229 
 6 09978092  IMANOL ANDRADE ALONSO      00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   2.55.50    38.51  1.22.72       214 
 7 09995211  BORJA REINOSO HIDALGO      00 0492-SESTAO C.N.      2.56.88    38.38  1.25.01       209 
 8 09998261  JON CRISTOBO MENCIA        00 0492-SESTAO C.N.      3.04.07    40.42  1.27.94       186 
 9 09995213  ASIER ZUBELZU RODRIGUEZ    00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.07.93    44.75  1.33.06       174 
10 09978795  IKER DIAZ ELIPE            00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.09.38    43.90  1.33.02       170 
11 09984368  BELTRAN PALACIOS DEL RIO   00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  3.12.51    40.89  1.33.42       162 
12 09995135  ANDER MOLINA LOZANO        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.17.33    41.82  1.31.98       150 
13 09987696  ENEKO IÑIGUEZ GARCIA       00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   3.18.07    43.83  1.34.92       149 
14 09984361  IGOR NEIRA UGARA           00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  3.21.00    43.49  1.35.68       142 
15 09934321  UNAI VARELA SALOR          00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.22.77    43.00  1.35.81       139 
16 09988393  EDER FERNANDEZ JORGE       00 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  3.34.43    48.27  1.43.62       117 
17 09985626  OIER ANTUÑANO SUAREZ       00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.37.70    47.41  1.42.02       112 
18 09996313  MIKEL RUA MARTINEZ         00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.40.82    46.60  1.48.30       107 
19 09966050  ANDER LANDETA BARCENA      00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.44.16    49.73  1.48.59       102 
20 09970064  SERGIO MANZANEDO CATON     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.50.87    50.24  1.52.46        94 
21 09970065  IÑIGO MORENTE FARIÑAS      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.54.71    49.56  1.52.49        89 
22 09986540  MARKEL SERRANO FELIPE      00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     4.20.86    53.08  2.00.76        65 
   09981654  MIKEL CORTES MADINA        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09995137  MIKEL PONCE AGUIRRE        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09992579  IKER RUIZ PARDO            00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   BAJA                                          
   10005623  YERAI SIERRA IBAÑEZ        00 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09978096  JON ANDER PANIAGUA         00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
 
Nº 8, 200 M. LIBRE FEM., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club      Tiempo      Parciales        Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 09993826  IRUNE SANCHEZ ROTAETXE     01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.43.13    36.68  1.18.90       357 
 2 09989801  UXUE VALERO ROLDAN         01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   2.43.28    37.59  1.19.84       356 
 3 09995224  IRUNE ORNOS GARCIA         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.02.75    40.64  1.26.11       253 
 4 09989800  AITZIBER CORBACHO          01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   3.02.90    40.34  1.29.29       253 
 5 10000303  MAIALEN ESCAJEDO DE DIOS   01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   3.12.22    40.52  1.32.89       218 
 6 09985463  LEIRE URIBARRI             01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  3.12.55    43.85  1.32.68       217 
 7 10004405  NAROA CONCEPCION ZARRAGA   01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.14.10    42.34  1.33.73       211 
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 8 09995131  NEKANE GONZALEZ JORDAN     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.21.55    43.70  1.34.89       189 
 9 09996433  MAITANE ZABALA DE CASTRO   01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  3.33.11    47.28  1.41.11       160 
10 09995223  IRATI GOMEZ ARANBERRI      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.46.79    49.92  1.48.16       132 
11 09993828  PAULA MONTAÑA GOMEZ        01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.49.22    44.51  1.47.54       128 
12 10005600  ITXASO JIMENEZ MEDINA      01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  3.50.60    51.06  1.51.41       126 
13 09996421  AINHOA RUIZ GUERRERO       01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  3.55.25    52.20  1.52.88       119 
14 10005598  ANE SAIZ TABARES           01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  3.59.80    49.27  1.53.71       112 
15 09996435  AINHOA BLANCO MOSQUERA     01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  4.01.20    55.95  1.57.28       110 
16 20005050  MARIA PILAR ARRAIZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     4.04.21    52.17  1.53.39       106 
17 09995560  IDOIA MENDEZ ARESTI        01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    4.05.47    50.40  1.56.84       104 
18 09996436  SHEILA CAMINA RUIZ         01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  4.17.37    53.64  1.56.80        90 
   09995132  JUNE ELEZKANO VAZQUEZ      01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   10010896  MARIA ESTEBAN VAZQUEZ      01 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
   09996437  ARRATE MUÑOZ GOMEZ         01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09993581  ALAZNE ARAMBURU PEREZ      01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   09999714  GLORIA RAPADO TERCERO      01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09987541  AINIZE ELGUEZABAL          01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09958755  ANE MIREN LARRAURI         01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09996430  LUCIA PEREZ ACEBES         01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
 
Nº 9, 200 M. LIBRE MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo      Parciales       Puntos 
 
Año 1999 
 1 09968516  IBON SALAZAR GONZALEZ      99 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   2.23.40    33.81  1.11.30       393 
 2 09973053  BINGEN JAUREGI BARRENETXEA 99 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.27.96    33.90  1.11.46       358 
 3 09966773  JON ALONSO FERNANDEZ       99 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.33.65    34.29  1.12.54       319 
 4 09978778  GORKA ABAD DIEZ            99 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.44.88    38.21  1.20.49       258 
 5 09978781  UNAI CAMBRA SANTOS         99 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.52.54    38.75  1.23.76       225 
 6 09974389  AITOR MARTINEZ PENA        99 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  3.01.99    42.24  1.28.51       192 
 7 20106754  JOSEBA MENDIETA SALINAS    99 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   3.04.52    40.35  1.27.33       184 
   09974384  ROBERTO SANCHEZ LOPEZ      99 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09974382  BORJA SANCHEZ AZNAR        99 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09968513  XABIER MIELGO PAGALAJAR    99 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   09954710  PABLO FERNANDEZ            99 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
                            
Nº 10, 200 M. LIBRE FEM., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo      Parciales       Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09972849  GARAZI FONSECA CALVO       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.31.88    36.01  1.14.48       442 
 2 09985442  ANE GURTUBAI ARTABE        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.40.99    37.44  1.18.11       371 
 3 09978783  ANDREA MORENO SEDANO       00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.41.27    37.17  1.18.08       369 
 4 09988196  OIHANE GARCIA MATEO        00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.43.21    36.62  1.18.05       356 
 5 09997959  PAULA EGUSKIZA ORTUONDO    00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.45.05    37.88  1.19.18       344 
 6 09984866  MAGDALENA MUSONS LHEZ      00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   2.46.48    37.52  1.19.98       335 
 7 09985628  IUNE IBAÑEZ ELORDY         00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.48.11    40.36  1.22.92       326 
 8 09995113  EVA IBAÑEZ LIÑEIRA         00 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.48.62    37.44  1.20.10       323 
 9 09984373  UXUE MEÑIKA MENA           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.53.73    39.16  1.23.21       295 
10 09978094  ANDREA CORNEJO BOCOS       00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   2.54.05    39.24  1.25.11       294 
11 09993822  MAITANE SANCHEZ URBERUAGA  00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.54.09    40.50  1.24.53       293 
12 09978793  CARLOTA ZAPATA FIDALGO     00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.54.93    40.26  1.26.87       289 
13 09993824  AITZIBER AYUSO RAMOS       00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.59.94    39.45  1.24.75       266 
14 09984378  MIRARI ZULUAGA AYESTA      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.07.58    41.85  1.28.48       234 
15 09986389  MAIDER MELENDEZ MELLID     00 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  3.09.81    42.46  1.30.81       226 
16 09993825  ANDREA RELLOSO SANTOS      00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.11.06    44.49  1.32.84       222 
17 09984377  MARIA SANCHEZ GARCIA       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.19.12           1.36.05       196 
18 09998567  UXUE TEMPRANO SEVILLA      00 0492-SESTAO C.N.      3.24.91    41.72  1.34.04       180 
19 09988767  MAIDER PINEDO ELEZKANO     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.26.09    44.08  1.37.67       177 
20 09995115  ITSASO ALVAREZ ESCALANTE   00 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  3.40.16    45.47  1.41.62       145 
21 09968721  MERYEN BOUNNOUCH AZERONAL  00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.44.89    44.26  1.42.67       136 
22 09957840  ENARA GARCIA               00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     4.08.53    49.47  1.51.98       100 
23 09954440  SANDRA TURRILLO            00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     4.18.37    50.89  1.59.59        89 
   09988768  OIHANA PINEDO ELEZKANO     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09995133  AINARA ARPIDE CERROS       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09934741  IRENE GARAY DIAZ           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   10004406  SANDRA FERNANDEZ LOPEZ     00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   BAJA                                          
   09978786  UXUE NOVELLA ALVAREZ       00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   N.P.                                          
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   09970520  ZURIÑE DE LA FUENTE MAZA   00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.     
 
                                      
Nº 11, 100 M. LIBRE MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo      Parciales       Puntos 
 
Año 1998 
 1 09958324  ASIER COLINO RUIZ          98 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.20.49    38.13                206 
   09970068  MIKEL ARROYO LESTA         98 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
 
Nº 12, 100 M. LIBRE FEM., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo      Parciales       Puntos 
 
Año 1999 
 1 09974387  IRENE GARCIA MATEO         99 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.35.88    44.40                173 
 
Nº 13, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo                      Puntos 
 
Año 2002 
 1 10004396  GAIZKA DURAÑONA HERNANDO   02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      45.55                         162 
 2 10054400  AGER AXPE ZUBIAGA          02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     46.30                         154 
 3 10004402  ARATZ CARNERO COTANO       02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      46.59                         151 
 4 10001051  ANE IBARRA PEREIRA         02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.     47.20                         146 
 5 10004394  ANDREA MERINO CASQUERO     02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      47.70                         141 
 6 10004404  ANE SAINZ VAZQUEZ          02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      47.89                         139 
 7 10005789  RUBEN DE LA CALLE ABAD     02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.     48.93                         131 
 8 10001049  ERLAITZ CABEZAS PEÑA       02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.     49.64                         125 
 9 10001986  NAGORE MONLLOR GOIRI       02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.     49.88                         123 
10 10004397  JONE MARTINEZ LUS          02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      49.99                         123 
11 10004395  NAIA PEREZ DE EULATE LOPEZ 02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      50.08                         122 
12 10004401  PAULA RODRIGUEZ AVILA      02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      51.29                         113 
13 09970061  AITOR DI FLAVIANO RUBIO    02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     52.16                         108 
14 09995562  JOEL RIVAS CARRILLO        02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      52.70                         105 
15 10010897  UNAI LUCAS MARAÑON         02 0492-SESTAO C.N.        53.00                         103 
16 09970063  ALAZNE CUBERIA             02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     53.41                         100 
17 09970057  AMAIA SANTIAGO GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     54.53                          94 
18 10002800  UNAI CELAYA BARRENECHEA    02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       54.92                          92 
19 09978950  KIMETZ LOROÑO BENGOA       02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     57.46                          81 
20 09995561  IKER AGUSTIN BUESO         02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      57.50                          80 
21 09970058  MATXALEN PUERTAS VALVERDE  02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     57.52                          80 
22 10005602  REBECA SANCHEZ MANCEÑIDO   02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    57.91                          79 
23 09987650  NAIA CIFUENTES GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     57.93                          79 
24 09854410  IRATXE ULIBARRI            02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    59.85                          71 
25 09986500  JANIRE AYALA               02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       59.90                          71 
26 09975370  LEIRE BARCENA              02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.01.02                          67 
27 10005609  AHINIZE BARRERAS MIRANDA   02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.01.91                          64 
28 09970059  JOANE PUERTAS VALVERDE     02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.02.34                          63 
29 09995564  LIDIA GUERRERO             02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.02.57                          62 
30 10012533  DELIA SANCHEZ NEIRA        02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.07.22                          50 
31 10057800  MAIALEN FERNANDEZ URTASUN  02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.10.82                          43 
   09968750  IRAIA PULIDO SANCHOYERTO   02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   09970062  ELAIA MARTINEZ OLEAGA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   07445010  IZARO MATAS SIERRA         02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10025440  IZARO ELVIRA URIARTE       02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   09970051  DANIEL BIDEGORRI CATALA    02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10057830  EIDER ZELAIA LEKUE         02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10004400  AINHIZE SANADO TELLERIA    02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   DESC.                                         
   09979700  ANDER URIARTE AGUADO       02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   09965540  AMALUR BARBOLLA            02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   20005020  MAREN CORMENZANA RAMAJO    02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N DESC.                                         
   09987511  LEIRE MARCOS               02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N DESC.                                         
   09958740  DANIEL VALCARCEL           02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N DESC.                                         
   10002454  MICAELA BARROETA MANSILLA  02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   09975506  EKAIN ERCE VILLACORTA      02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   09975507  GAIZKA PEREZ HERRERO       02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10005569  MARIA RUIZ GONZALEZ        02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
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   10001988  ERLANTZ DE LA RED          02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10000304  EKHI EIZAGIRRE GARTZIA     02 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   09954640  NICHOLAS LINDBORG          02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N BAJA                                          
   09970054  ANDER PRADERA MARTINEZ     02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  N.P.                                          
   10004399  JULEN FERNANDEZ NOTARIO    02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   N.P.                                          
   09954400  MALENA UREÑA               02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
   10005612  ANDRES DE LA HOZ MORENO    02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   10005603  MAIDER SALGUERO RUIZ       02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   10005608  AITOR CRESPO RODRIGUEZ     02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   10005605  MIKEL LOPEZ AYO            02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09965840  SHEILA ABAD                02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09445440  MARCOS FERNANDEZ           02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09957700  ANDER ROJO                 02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09957400  IRATI ITURRIZAGA           02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   10005610  IRATI ORTEGO MARTIN        02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   05444340  GAIZKA FERNANDEZ           02 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
 
Año 2003 
 1 09987540  NAIA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA      03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     54.41                          95 
 2 10012112  ASIER AJUBITA AVILES       03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    55.26                          91 
 3 10011596  ARKAITZ CAMBRA SANTOS      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      55.55                          89 
 4 10011195  CARMEN LOUISE PEREZ DARY   03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      56.36                          85 
 5 10011200  UNAI SANCHEZ UBERUAGA      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      56.97                          83 
 6 10011600  MAIDER FERNANDEZ LOPEZ     03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      58.90                          75 
 7 10011598  JOSEBA LOPEZ SANZ          03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.00.00                          71 
 8 10012280  IDOIA ORNOS GARCIA         03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.00.21                          70 
 9 10010351  OIER GARCIA PASCUAL        03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.01.09                          67 
10 10011197  ANDREA VALCARCEL GARCIA    03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.01.26                          66 
11 10011198  ARITZ MARTIN LANDA         03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.01.54                          65 
12 10011595  ENEKO CALERO IGLESIAS      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.02.09                          64 
13 10012859  JOEL GONZALO GUTIERREZ     03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.03.02                          61 
14 10054430  JON CORTES BAYOT           03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.03.99                          58 
15 10012532  MARTA PEREZ LOPEZ          03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.04.96                          56 
16 10011199  AITZOL ARKOTXA BENARRIAGA  03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.06.12                          53 
17 10012537  ALEJANDRO MUÑOZ MORENO     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.13.23                          39 
   10054410  NAIA RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ   03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10005447  ARKAITZ TREBOLAZABALA      03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10073200  UNAI OLASO ESTERBAILANDA   03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10011601  GORKA CONCEPCION ZARRAGA   03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   DESC.                                         
   10012529  ENERITZ ETXEGARAI RUIZ     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10012538  BEÑAT RODRIGUEZ JAEN       03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   09975400  HAIZEA ATUTXA              03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   09958700  TANIA DOPICO               03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   50007502  PEDRO DE LA FUENTE CORTES  03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  DESC.                                         
   50007769  ANE CARO LOPEZ             03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   50006507  IKER GARCIA ARANDILLA      03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012864  RUBEN GARCIA BERNARDINO    03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012865  HAIZEA HERNANDEZ CABREJAS  03 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10012440  ANE DEL MORAL GARABOTAS    03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  N.P.                                          
   50007996  MANEX MTZ.DE ALEGRIA       03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
   10012045  KAULDE CUÑADO HERNANDEZ    03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
   09954700  OLAIA PEREZ                03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
 
Nº 14, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo                      Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 09995219  MIKEL SALAZAR ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       41.27                         218 
 2 09995134  ALAIN RATON GONZALEZ       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     44.25                         177 
 3 09996528  JAVIER CAMBA LOZANO        01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       45.04                         168 
 4 09995220  BELATZ ARNAIZ ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       46.23                         155 
 5 09995160  MIKEL JUSTO RUBIO          01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    46.63                         151 
 6 09995221  BORJA RODRIGO AGUIRRE      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       47.42                         144 
 7 10005601  MIKEL GOMEZ MONTOTO        01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    48.22                         137 
 8 09993827  JON CABALLERO FERNANDEZ    01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      52.41                         106 
 9 09957844  EKAIN ALONSO               01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N    56.50                          85 
10 09995158  MIKEL HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.00.65                          68 
11 09996529  RAUL CARBAJO PEREZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.02.12                          64 
12 09975840  ASIER RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN    01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.02.62                          62 
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13 09978840  IBON SAGARNA INTXAUSTI     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.06.86                          51 
   09970066  IÑAKI ARRIETA BARONA       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   09980164  ANDER FERNANDEZ BORDE      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   09997795  HODEI COSGOYA MARTINEZ     01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10005595  ADRIAN GARCIA GOMEZ        01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09996423  JAVIER SANCHEZ LOPEZ       01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09995114  IMANOL MARTINEZ PEÑA       01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09957478  ANDER RAMOS                01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
 
Nº 15, 100 M. ESPALDA MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales         Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09978092  IMANOL ANDRADE ALONSO      00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.27.60    42.02                221 
 2 09984369  UNAI ALBA AJURIA           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.30.50    44.40                200 
 3 09976794  EDER TREVILLA IGLESIAS     00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.30.53    43.60                200 
 4 09978797  JUAN PARDO SALGADO         00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.30.99    44.55                197 
 5 09995211  BORJA REINOSO HIDALGO      00 0492-SESTAO C.N.      1.35.78    46.71                169 
 6 09978795  IKER DIAZ ELIPE            00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.36.52    47.77                165 
 7 09978089  ENEKO AVILA AXPE           00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.37.66    47.35                159 
 8 09998261  JON CRISTOBO MENCIA        00 0492-SESTAO C.N.      1.40.26    48.58                147 
 9 09995135  ANDER MOLINA LOZANO        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.40.91    49.14                144 
10 09995213  ASIER ZUBELZU RODRIGUEZ    00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.42.94    49.79                136 
11 09984360  IÑAKI FOLIO MARTIN         00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.45.24    52.66                127 
12 09987696  ENEKO IÑIGUEZ GARCIA       00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.45.67    51.57                126 
13 09970064  SERGIO MANZANEDO CATON     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.49.65    53.56                112 
14 09996313  MIKEL RUA MARTINEZ         00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.49.69    51.88                112 
15 09934321  UNAI VARELA SALOR          00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.49.96    53.92                111 
16 09984365  GAIZKA SAENZ GARCIA        00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.55.53    55.77                 96 
17 09988393  EDER FERNANDEZ JORGE       00 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.55.73    55.48                 95 
18 09985626  OIER ANTUÑANO SUAREZ       00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.57.14    56.50                 92 
19 09986540  MARKEL SERRANO FELIPE      00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.14.94  1.02.55                 60 
20 09966050  ANDER LANDETA BARCENA      00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.22.45  1.08.60                 51 
   09970065  IÑIGO MORENTE FARIÑAS      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   09981654  MIKEL CORTES MADINA        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09995137  MIKEL PONCE AGUIRRE        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09998453  DIEGO ASTORGA PEREZ        00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   09992579  IKER RUIZ PARDO            00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   BAJA                                          
   09978096  JON ANDER PANIAGUA         00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   10005623  YERAI SIERRA IBAÑEZ        00 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
 
Nº 16, 100 M. ESPALDA FEM., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales         Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 09993826  IRUNE SANCHEZ ROTAETXE     01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.30.13    43.90                283 
 2 09989801  UXUE VALERO ROLDAN         01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.33.08    46.20                257 
 3 09995224  IRUNE ORNOS GARCIA         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.38.00    47.75                220 
 4 09995131  NEKANE GONZALEZ JORDAN     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.40.56    48.88                203 
 5 09989800  AITZIBER CORBACHO          01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.41.25    49.17                199 
 6 09970053  ANE ARANAGA GUTIERREZ      01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.44.51    49.26                181 
 7 09985463  LEIRE URIBARRI             01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.44.88    50.34                179 
 8 10004405  NAROA CONCEPCION ZARRAGA   01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.45.12    49.69                178 
 9 09993693  AINHOA GARCIA UDAONDO      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.48.95    53.17                160 
10 09993828  PAULA MONTAÑA GOMEZ        01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.49.84    53.10                156 
11 10010567  ENERITZ GIL GARCIA         01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.52.46    52.56                145 
12 09970052  NEREA BIDEGORRI CATALA     01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.54.44    54.82                138 
13 09995157  AINIZE MARTINEZ DURAN      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.54.99    54.74                136 
14 09996323  LIBE URRUTIA CAMPOS        01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.57.48    55.29                127 
15 09995223  IRATI GOMEZ ARANBERRI      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.58.49    58.45                124 
16 09995156  ESTIBALIZ SANCHEZ RAMOS    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  2.04.10    59.74                108 
17 09996421  AINHOA RUIZ GUERRERO       01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.04.53  1.01.03                107 
18 09996741  ALAZNE MARRON FERNANDEZ    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  2.04.83    57.90                106 
19 09996435  AINHOA BLANCO MOSQUERA     01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.06.87  1.03.19                101 
20 10005600  ITXASO JIMENEZ MEDINA      01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.06.94    59.34                101 
21 09996436  SHEILA CAMINA RUIZ         01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  2.08.20  1.00.07                 98 
   09995560  IDOIA MENDEZ ARESTI        01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   DESC.                                         
   20005050  MARIA PILAR ARRAIZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
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   09996433  MAITANE ZABALA DE CASTRO   01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N DESC.                                         
   10000303  MAIALEN ESCAJEDO DE DIOS   01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  DESC.                                         
   10005598  ANE SAIZ TABARES           01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N DESC.                                         
   09995132  JUNE ELEZKANO VAZQUEZ      01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   10010896  MARIA ESTEBAN VAZQUEZ      01 0492-SESTAO C.N.     BAJA                                          
   09993581  ALAZNE ARAMBURU PEREZ      01 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  BAJA                                          
   09996437  ARRATE MUÑOZ GOMEZ         01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09996430  LUCIA PEREZ ACEBES         01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09999714  GLORIA RAPADO TERCERO      01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09987541  AINIZE ELGUEZABAL          01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09958755  ANE MIREN LARRAURI         01 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
 
Nº 17, 100 M. ESPALDA MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales         Puntos 
 
Año 1999 
 1 09973053  BINGEN JAUREGI BARRENETXEA 99 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.19.57    38.59                295 
 2 09966773  JON ALONSO FERNANDEZ       99 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.20.93    39.41                280 
 3 09968516  IBON SALAZAR GONZALEZ      99 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.27.29    43.25                223 
 4 09978778  GORKA ABAD DIEZ            99 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.28.02    43.89                218 
 5 09978781  UNAI CAMBRA SANTOS         99 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.30.91    43.31                197 
 6 09974389  AITOR MARTINEZ PENA        99 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.43.36    49.69                134 
   09974384  ROBERTO SANCHEZ LOPEZ      99 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09974382  BORJA SANCHEZ AZNAR        99 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
   09968513  XABIER MIELGO PAGALAJAR    99 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.  N.P.                                          
   09954710  PABLO FERNANDEZ            99 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N N.P.                                          
 
Nº 18, 100 M. ESPALDA FEM., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales         Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09972849  GARAZI FONSECA CALVO       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.21.05    38.95                389 
 2 09985442  ANE GURTUBAI ARTABE        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.23.97    40.96                350 
 3 09984373  UXUE MEÑIKA MENA           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.25.82    41.73                328 
 4 09978783  ANDREA MORENO SEDANO       00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.26.02    42.02                325 
 5 09995113  EVA IBAÑEZ LIÑEIRA         00 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.26.86    41.20                316 
 6 09988196  OIHANE GARCIA MATEO        00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.27.98    41.30                304 
 7 09997959  PAULA EGUSKIZA ORTUONDO    00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.27.99    42.29                304 
 8 09993822  MAITANE SANCHEZ URBERUAGA  00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.32.56    44.90                261 
 9 09984378  MIRARI ZULUAGA AYESTA      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.34.92    45.63                242 
10 09978793  CARLOTA ZAPATA FIDALGO     00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.35.13    46.06                240 
11 09984866  MAGDALENA MUSONS LHEZ      00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.35.88    45.85                235 
12 09993824  AITZIBER AYUSO RAMOS       00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.36.84    45.84                228 
13 09986389  MAIDER MELENDEZ MELLID     00 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.38.44    47.92                217 
14 09986425  AINHOA IRIONDO CUESTA      00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.39.65    48.46                209 
15 09984377  MARIA SANCHEZ GARCIA       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.39.91    49.52                207 
16 09984354  JONE ZULUETA CARRASCO      00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.40.25    47.02                205 
17 09985628  IUNE IBAÑEZ ELORDY         00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.40.53    49.71                204 
18 09998567  UXUE TEMPRANO SEVILLA      00 0492-SESTAO C.N.      1.42.13    48.43                194 
19 09978094  ANDREA CORNEJO BOCOS       00 0409-BARAKALDO C.N.   1.42.83    51.26                190 
20 09984911  ANE OMAETXEBARRIA GARCIA   00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.43.53    49.48                186 
21 09988767  MAIDER PINEDO ELEZKANO     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.44.07    50.96                184 
22 09995836  AMAIA ARANAGA GUTIERREZ    00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.44.23    49.74                183 
23 09993825  ANDREA RELLOSO SANTOS      00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.48.14    50.99                164 
24 09995115  ITSASO ALVAREZ ESCALANTE   00 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N  1.48.41    51.10                162 
25 09968721  MERYEN BOUNNOUCH AZERONAL  00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.02.30    56.32                113 
26 10005571  LAURA MARQUEZ MOSTEIRO     00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  2.02.40    58.54                113 
   10005570  LEIRE MARCOS ORDUÑA        00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   09957840  ENARA GARCIA               00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   09988768  OIHANA PINEDO ELEZKANO     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09995133  AINARA ARPIDE CERROS       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09934741  IRENE GARAY DIAZ           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   10004406  SANDRA FERNANDEZ LOPEZ     00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   BAJA                                          
   09978992  ANDREA MORA AHEDO          00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10009100  JOANA ZARRAONAINDIA SIMEON 00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  N.P.                                          
   09978786  UXUE NOVELLA ALVAREZ       00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   N.P.                                          
   09970520  ZURIÑE DE LA FUENTE MAZA   00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
   09954440  SANDRA TURRILLO            00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
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Nº 19, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo                      Puntos 
 
Año 1998 
 1 09958324  ASIER COLINO RUIZ          98 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     43.67                         184 
   09970068  MIKEL ARROYO LESTA         98 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  N.P.                                          
 
Nº 20, 50 M. ESPALDA FEM., 12/11/11, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cod.-Nombre club       Tiempo                      Puntos 
 
Año 1999 
   09974387  IRENE GARCIA MATEO         99 0352-PORTUGALETE D.N DESC.                                         


